[/ Class Timetable & Fee Schedule — 2019

| / All participants must pay an annual membership fee (Jan-Dec) plus the applicable term class fee.
d

lacs This membership fee includes personal accident insurance and registration with Gymnastics Tasmania.

Please pay to: Commonwealth Bank Zodiacs Gymnastics Club BSB 067400 Account 28041393 Reference: invoice number
For enrolment enquiries please email zodiacsgym.burnie@gmail.com with child’s name, DOB and previous gymnastics experience.

Term dates 2019

Term 1: 11 Feb — 13 April (9 weeks) Term 3: 22 July — 28 Sept (10 weeks)

Term 2: 29 April — 6 July (10 weeks) Term 4: 14 Oct — 14 Dec (9 weeks)

Fees Payable 2019 (in addition to Term Fees)

Membership Fee Term 1&2 $60.50 (inc GST) Equipment Levy $6.50 (inc GST) per term is payable (exc PlayGym & MiniMovers)
Membership Fee Term 3 $45.00 (inc GST) Chalk Levy of $5.50 (inc GST) per term is payable by all Intermediate & ALP Gymnasts

Membership Fee Term 4 $25.00 (inc GST)

Public holiday closures 2019 (no session fees are charged and invoice(s) will be adjusted automatically)
March 11" April 19"-22" inclusive April 25™ June 10" Oct 4™ Nov 4™

Fee Discounts / Make Up Sessions and Free No Obligation Try

An annual family membership of $130 (+GST) applies for families with 3 or more children — please advise if you wish to claim this discount.
PlayGym: 1% child — full price, 2" child — % price, 3" child — free from same family at the same session.

New members are welcome to a free no obligation try. No charge if gymnast doesn’t proceed, however full term fees will apply if gymnast enrolls.
Make up sessions may be arranged, if class/es are missed. Bookings are essential by email zodiacsgym.burnie@gmail.com

Make up classes (if class is offered on multiple days on timetable) are available in the same term; however cannot be carried over to the next term.
There is no fee reduction for missed classes (unless under extenuating circumstances at the discretion of the management committee).

Fee Payments

or

Upfront one off payment at the beginning of each term as per emailed invoice payment due date.

Ezidebit: A direct debit from your nominated bank account or credit card for the scheduled classes in that term (weekly, fortnightly, monthly). Your
direct debit will continue automatically on the payment cycle until the invoice amount is paid (it will not over debit) or alternatively you can set up a
regular EFT direct from your bank account to run for the applicable term using the invoice number as the reference, you will be responsible for
calculating the payment amounts and number of payments. Invoice must be fully paid by end of applicable term.

Email treasurer.zodiacsgymnastics@gmail.com if you would like to set up the Ezidebit payment plan.




Direct debit fees:

Description Fee (inc gst)
Admin/Set Up Fee:

once only per new customer $2.20
Transaction Fee: $0.99

Bank, Cheque, Credit Union or Building Society account
Transaction Fee:

Visa and MasterCard

Transaction Fee:

American Express and Diners

2.0%

4.4%

Please note:

* The transaction fee applies whether the transaction is successful or not.

* Credit card fee has a minimum charge, equal to the bank account transaction fee.
* Failed Payment Fee of $14.80 is payable by you 7 days after failed payment.

Fee Policy and Conditions
* A gymnast(s) has 3 weeks from term commencement to cancel and receive a refund of remaining term fees, or to cancel a direct debit authority.
After this 3 week period full term fees are payable to Zodiacs Gymnastics Club Inc and are not refundable.
* No adjustments will be made to invoices for early departure from lessons.
* Missed sessions are not refundable.
* Fees cannot be transferred to another person or term if the gymnast discontinues.

Competition Fee Schedule 2019
* 1 dayevent-S80
* 2dayevent-S5100
e 1 day state championship - $130
* 2 day state championship - $200

If there are any outstanding fees, gymnast(s) will not be eligible to continue the following term until all fees are fully paid or a direct
debit authority is in place. Email treasurer.zodiacsgymnastics@gmail.com for assistance.

Membership and term fees will be reviewed prior to Term 1, 2020.



Class Timetable Monday Tuesday Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday
PlayGym 9:15-10:00am 9:15-10:00am 9:15-10:00am
MiniMovers 10:15-11:00am 10:15-11:00am 10:15-11:00am | 10:15-11:00am
11:00-11:45am
GymStars 3:30-4:15pm 3:30-4:15pm | 3:30-4:15pm 3:30-4:15pm 11:15-12:00pm
GymSkills 7-9 4:15-5:15pm 4:15-5:15pm | 4:15-5:15pm
5:15-6:15pm 5:15-6:15pm
GymSkills 10+ 4:15-5:45pm 4:15-5:45pm 5:15-6:45pm
GymSkills Advanced 5:00-6:30pm 5:00-6:30pm 5:00-6:30pm
Junior AcroGym 5:30-6:30pm 5:30-6:30pm
Senior AcroGym 6:30-7:30pm
Adult Gym 6:00-7:30pm
Mini Development Squad 3:45-5:15pm
Junior ALP Squad 3:30-5:30pm 3:30-5:30pm
Int.ALP Squad #2 3:30-6:30pm 3:30-6:30pm

Int.ALP Squad #1 & Senior Squad

4:00-7:00pm or
4:00-8:00pm

4:00-7:00pm or
4:00-8:00pm

4:00-7:00pm or
4:00-8:00pm




Fee Schedule -Term 1,2,3 & 4 2019

Training Fee $13.90 per hour for classes up to 2 hours per week

Training Fee for sessions over 2 hours duration refer to sliding scale on right

Hours Sliding
per Hourly
week Rate
2.5 $8.30

3 $8.05

3.5 $7.81

4 $7.58

4.5 $7.35

5 $7.13

5.5 $6.92

6 $6.71

6.5 $6.51

7 $6.31

7.5 $6.12

8 $5.94

8.5 $5.76

9 $5.59

9.5 $5.42
10 $5.26
10.5 $5.10
11 $4.95
11.5 $4.80
12 $4.65
12.5 $4.52
13 $4.38
13.5 $4.25
14 $4.12
14.5 $4.00
15 $3.88

Per Per Per
Hours | Term 1,2,3 & 4 Week | Fortnight | Month
Per 10 5 3
Class Week 10 weeks** payments | payments | payments
*PlayGym 0.75 $96.00 $9.60 $19.20 $32.00
Mini Movers 0.75 $104.25 $10.43 $20.85 $34.75
GymStars 0.75 $104.25 $10.43 $20.85 $34.75
GymSkills 7-9 1 $139.00 $13.90 $27.80 $46.33
GymSkills 10+ 1.5 $208.50 $20.85 $41.70 $69.50
Gymskills Advanced-1session 1.5 $208.50 $20.85 $41.70 $69.50
Gymskills Advanced-2 sessions 3 $241.50 $24.15 $48.30 $80.50
Junior AcroGym 1 $139.00 $13.90 $27.80 $46.33
Senior AcroGym 1 $139.00 $13.90 $27.80 $46.33
Adult Gym 1.5 $208.50 $20.85 $41.70 $69.50
Mini Development Squad 1.5 $208.50 $20.85 $41.70 $69.50
Junior ALP Squad-1 session 2 $278.00 $27.80 $55.60 $92.67
Junior ALP Squad-2 session 4 $303.20 $30.32 $60.64 | $101.06
Int. ALP Squad #2&#3- 3hours 3 $241.50 $24.15 $48.30 $80.50
Int.ALP Squad #2&#3 -6 hours 6 $402.60 $40.26 $80.52 $134.20
Int.ALP Squad #1 Senior-8 hours 8 $475.20 $47.52 $95.04 $158.40
Int.ALP Squad #1 Senior-9 hours 9 $503.10 $50.31 $100.62 $167.70
Int.ALP Squad #1 Senior-12 hours 12 $558.00 $55.80 $111.60 $186.00
Int.ALP Squad #1 Senior-15 hours 15 $582.00 $58.20 $116.40 $194.00

*Parent participation compulsory, set term fee. **Invoices will be adjusted for actual weeks in term, public holidays, or class cancellations.




